	BOOK 439 PAGE 4-5 OFFICIAL RECORDS OFFICIAL RECORDS
APN #02-043-08	RECORDS AT HE EVAND 2006 JUN 30 PH 12: 53
Recording Requested By:	2006 JUN 30 PH 12: 33
Name_Linda Evans	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 3900
Address P O Box 211071	205340

City/State/Zip Crescent Valley, NV 89821

Grant Bargain and Sale Deed

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fees applies)

RPTT	
	
Grant, B argain,	and Sale Deed
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That: WE, MURLYN MAIRALDY R. MADDEN - HUSBAND	Madded And
MAIRALDY R. MADDED - HUSBAND	nad Wire (hereinafter called "GRANTOR(S)
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is here	by acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to
ROXINE N. LISTERE LISTERUD - HUSBAND AND LA all that real property situated in the City of CRESCENT	ed AND WILLIAM H.
LISTERUA - NUSBAND AND L	(hereinafter called "GRANTEE(S
all that real property situated in the City of (PESCENT	VALLEY, County of QUREKA
State of NEVADA, bounded and described as	s follows;
(Set forth legal description AND commonly known street address	if known)
205.6 BLOCK 24 CRES	LENT VALLEY BANCHES
Jos. 6 BLOCK 24 CRES AND FARMS, UNIT #1 OFFICIAL MAP filed IN THE COUNTY RECORDER O	AS SHOWN ON THE
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
OFFICIAL MAP GILLE IN	THE DEFICE OF
THE COUNTY XECORDER &	of EURERA COUNTY,
NEUNDA ON ADRIL 6,	79.59
	\ \
)
	/ /
7	/ .
ASSESSORS PARCEL NO. 2-043-08	
Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances t	nereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands this	12 day of July 19 93
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands this Murlyn M. Madee (Signature) Murly N. Madee (Print or type name here)	
III Wrigh M. Madden	Maraly R. Maden
(Signature) V	(Signature) \mathcal{D} \mathcal{M}
(Print or type name here)	(Print or type name here)

STATE OF NEWAOA

COUNTY OF ELLO

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO

NAME POXINE N. SISTEMED ADDRESS 370 S. FLORES DR

CITY/ST/ZIP ELKO, NEURON 89801

If applicable mail tax statements to

DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Document/Instrument#: 205340
· ») 2-043-08	Book: 439 Page: 4-5
· b)	Date of Recording: 6-30-06
c)	Notes:
d)	
a. Turn of Proporty:	
2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam Re c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'Vind'i g) Agricultural h) W Mobile Home l) Other	is.
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 800, 00 \$ \$ \$ 3.90
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
. Explain Neason for Exemption.	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pena and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct belief, and can be supported by documentation if called up provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any cla of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be additional amount owed.	to the best of their information and on to substantiate the information imed exemption, or other determination tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Signature	Capacity
	Capacity
SignatureSELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Much that Maicaley Modden Print N Address: Address	
City: City:	Elko
State: Zip: State:	NV Zip: 89803
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	<u>G</u>
Print Name: Linda Evans	Escrow#
Address: A PD Box 211871	
City: Coscent Valley State:	NV Zip: 89821

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)